INL is a U.S. Department of Energy National Laboratory operated by Battelle Energy Alliance, LLC
INL/MIS-24-77127-Revision-0
Virtual Test Bed (VTB):
NRIC FY24 Program Review
March 2024
Lise Cecile Madeleine Charlot, Abdalla Abou Jaoude, Emily Shemon
DISCLAIMER
This information was prepared as an account of work sponsored by an

The VTB Repository https://mooseframework.inl.gov/virtual_test_bed
1. Documentation
Detailed explanation of models
2. GitHub Repo
Ability to clone and contribute to models
Griffin
Pronghorn
Bison
MOOSE
…
CIVET
SFR
MSR
HTGR
VTB Repo
…
Syntax
Checks
Full/Shortened
Regression Test
PassFail
3. Integration with Code
Development
Continuous testing of models against codes
using CIVET
4
Advanced Reactor ModSim Suite
High Fidelity
2D/3D Multiphysics Transients
System-level Simulation
Fuel Performance/
Thermochemistry
Bison/
Yellowjacket
Depletion & Fuel Performance
SAMGRIFFIN PRONGHORNNEK-5000
5
VTB Benefits to Stakeholder
• VTB models can downloaded and repurposed model for
specific need/designs
• Hosting open benchmark problems
• Showcasing challenge problems
• Coordination of teams working on similar reactor type
• Direct sharing of models and new capabilities developed
through DOE programs
• Industry relevant through active collaborations
• Model used for student training
Success stories:
•  The MCRE ARD team is using VTB models by building on
them for the final proprietary design analysis.
• VTB models are being referenced in an upcoming NRC
report on verification and validation of NEAMS tools
2400+ distinct users with 100,000+ counts
over a year
6
VTB Repository
Maintenance
While most of the process is automated